Fransalian School of Excellence, Aurangabad
Mid Term Examination: 2023-24
TIME-TABLE FOR CLASS -1toV

Circular No. 24 Date: 08.08.2023
Dear Parents,
Kindly take note of the dates for Mid Term Exam. The written exam of following subjects will be conducted as given below:-
D 08.00am to 10.30am Date Day Subject
ate Day I Tl T v Vv 08.00am to 09.30am

28.08.2023 Monday - - Hindi Science English 04.09.2023 Monday G.K.
29.08.2023 Tuesday English Maths Science Maths Maths 05.09.2023 Tuesday Art & Craft
30.08.2023 | Wednesday Hindi English SST Hindi Hindi 06.09.2023 Wednesday V.E.
31.08.2023 Thursday Maths Marathi Marathi English Science 07.09.2023 Thursday Computer
01.09.2023 Friday Science Hindi English Marathi Marathi
02.09.2023 Saturday Marathi Science Maths SST SST

» The syllabus of Mid Term Examinations has already been communicated to you.

» Discipline norms for students during examinations are given on the pages 45 to 48 of the school diary.

» Details of stationery for the examinations are given on page 48 & 49 of the school diary.

>  During the co-curricular subject papers from 04.09.2023 to 07.09.2023 regular classes will continue after the exam. No one will be allowed to go home after the exam, so in case if anyone

is sick please do not come for the exam.
» During the Mid Term exam (28.08.2023 to 02.09.2023) school timing will be from 07.30 am to 10.10 am. Students will go home immediately after their exams hence they should make the
necessary arrangement for their conveyance accordingly.

»  Only transparent writing pad is allowed for the examination.
» Please clear all the fee dues to avoid any inconvenience.

With every good wish




